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HIWARAU B 3C BIOCK LIEN KIGHT POUNDS ONE SHILLINGS AND
TWOFPENCE FLUS FIVE YEAR'S INTEREST THO FOUNDS AND FIVEPENCE
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BUNKALL & CLAY P.O. BOX 21 TELEPHONE 25
SOI_ICITORS
“R. H. CLAY MAIN STREET,
RHC/HB @ﬂéli.’ﬁ; N.Z.
15th February..,-1956.
,-r" :'l‘l‘f{fjals;i‘v-.
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a fip Ne i, Ty
The Chief Surveyor, v Jmﬂaijgl R
GISBORNE. i o .3&‘,
'\‘-‘.; _‘i_f-\;} Iy % ',:‘\__ %
Dear Sir, -

re: HIWARAU B3C BLOCK

We understand that certain survey charges are owing in
respect of the abawve block. Would you please let us have
details so that we can arrange payment.

Yours faithfully,
BUNKALL & CLAY.
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20/114,

219,
GISBORNE,

17th February, 1956.

Messrs Bunkall & Clay,
Barristers & Solicitors,
P.0. Box 21,

OPOTIKI.

Dear Sir,
HIWARAU B3G_BLOCK.
Your letter of 15th February:

The following amounts are required to clear the
charges outstanding on the above Block: -

Principal £8, 1. 2
Interest @ 5% for 5 years

—2¢ 0 2

Yours falthfully,

C.L. Cox)
Chief Surveyor.




7 BUNKALL & CLAY P.O. BOX 21

EPHONE 28

SCLICITORS
oAy MAIN STREET, E! 0D ‘ 14’_
RHC/HB Cotiste; nz. \ /"
6th March, 1956. %4, - 2 ) L
The Chief Surveyor, s,
GISBORNE. O™ By
) NG
Dear Sip TR 0N /
’ ! 14- *;\?ﬂ/@\ ’/
re! HIWARAU B3C BLOCK 20/ '«\\ /

i
We enclose herewith receipnt for the survey charges mention-

ed in your letter of the 17th February. Will you please for-
ward us a duplicate receipt or letter for vroauction to the
Maori Land Court evidencing payment of the charges.

Yours faithfully,
BUNEKALL & CLAY
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f LAMDS AND SURVEY
T DESPATGHED
14 MAR 1956 219,
GISBORNE.
GISBORNE 14th March,1956,.
Messrs Bunkall and Clay,
Solicitors,
P.0.Box 21,
OPOTIKI.

hear Slrs,
HIWARAU B3C BLOCE

I enclose Receipt Wo.B38391 in respect of payment
made by you of Survey Lien Principal £8.1.2 and
Survey Llen Interest £2.0.5 on Hiwarau B3C Block.

I regret that I am unable to furnish a duplicate

recelpt and trust that this letter will suffice as
evidence of the payment of these charges.

Yours faithfully,




D.0. 20/114
H.0, 22/155/9.

Lands and Survey Departuen+t

MELNORANDUI Tor:

The Dircctor

tGeneral of Lands,
WELLIIGT O,

c.1.

S53I0H OF SURVEY CHARGES

——BIWARAU B30

GISBORNE,
... 12th March,1956

1+ Aoplication has been wmade Tor the renisdion of interoot on
survey liens on the above-mentioned blgek of laori Land.
2. The block contains 20acres 3 roods 32 perches
7o
and is situated in Whakatane Survey Districte. ;;ﬁ;f
- A
3. There is a survey lien on the land amounting to 2 81626
e Dote of lien is 14410,1920
5. The total interest due at date or payuent of survey lien
was £ 11}‘.5-9.
6. Interest tor 5 years is & 2,045,
7. Acount of interest for rewission is & 12s5e0.
6. The principal and five years' interest, a total of g 106167
was paid on 1l4. 3.56
9. It is rocommended that the llinister aporove the remission of
intereat beyond that required Jor 5 years under tho provisd -~
of Section 440 of the Maori iffaire Act, 1953,
(c.n. cox)
Chief Surveyor.
I o

Chief Surveyor

GISB O R ME
The within recommendation was
approved by the PMinister of lands

2 7 MAR 1955
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MELORANDUH for:

The Director General of
WELLINGTOE, C.1.

KEMISSION QF SURVEY CHARCDS,
HIWARAU B3¢

1. dpnlication has bhecn made for the remission of interest on
survey llieons on the above-mentioned block Of Maori Land.

2. The block contains 203CT®8 3 roods 32 porches

and is situated in Whaka tane Survey Dimtrict,

3. There is a survey lien on the land amounting to £ OGele2e
L. Dote of lien is 14e10:1920

5. The toglsinerest due at date of paynent of survey lien
was £

6. Interest Tor 5 years is & 2¢0¢ 50

; 5 ’ . . .12
7. Awount of interest for reanission is s 12e5elie
- The principa}ha%gsgiva yvears' interest, a total of 2 106947,
was paid on " °°

9. I% is rocommended that the linister approve the remission of
intcerest beyond that required o 5 years under the provies ---
of Section 410 of the Maori iffairs Act, 1953.

{0vTi gox)
Chief Surveyor.




